

BY-LAWS FOR GRADUATE STUDENT GOVERNMENT AT THE UNIVERSITY OF DENVER

PREAMBLE

The by-laws in this document supplement the Graduate Student Government (GSG) Constitution.

ARTICLE I - RECOGNITION

Section 1 Voting Members

The following Graduate Student Associations (GSAs) are recognized by GSG, have full voting privileges, and are hereby recognized as The Senate:

- the College of Education Student Association (COESA)
- the Graduate Business Student Association (GBSA)
- the Graduate School of International Studies GSA (GSIS)
- the Graduate School of Professional Psychology GSA (GSSP)
- the Graduate School of Social Work GSA (GSSW)
- the Graduate Students of the Four Faculties (GSFF)
- the DU-Iliff Joint Ph.D. Program

Section 2 Delegates

The following GSAs are recognized by GSG, and have full representational privileges, and are hereby recognized as Delegates:

- Latino/a Graduate Association (LGA)
- Black Graduate Student Association (BGSA)
- Graduate Women's Coalition (GWC)
- Native Student Alliance
- Muslim Student Alliance
- Queer Straight Alliance (QSA)
- Shades of Brown Alliance (SOBA)
- Student Veterans Association (SVA)

Delegate members are to represent their constituency at GSG meetings.

ARTICLE II – MEMBERS DUTIES

Section 1 Executive Board

A. GSG President shall:

- Adhere to the responsibilities set forth for this position
- Be responsible for at least two events per quarter, one professional and one social, which address the needs of the graduate community
- Encourage the growth and the University-wide participation of GSG
- Promote opportunities for interdisciplinary dialogue among all graduate students across divisions

- Organize GSG representation at incoming graduate student orientations
 Work with the Office of Graduatffice

ARTICLE III – MEETINGS AND REPRESENTATION

Section	1	Meetings
	_	TITOCUILED

The GSG E-Board shall schedule full Senate meetings every other week during the fall, winter, and spring